

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE) NO.
15926 of 2025

=====

VRUJLAL VASHRAM AJUDIYA & ORS.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:
MR D S GADHVI(11310) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3
MS VRUNDA SHAH, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 04/12/2025

ORAL ORDER

The petitioner in the present petition happens to be the father-in-law, mother-in-law, and brother-in-law respectively of respondent no. 2.

From the record it appears that in addition to the complaint lodged under the Domestic Violence Act, the respondent no. 2 wife has also lodged an FIR for the offences punishable under Section 498 A against the petitioners as well as her husband and the Coordinate Bench of this Court vide order dated 10th March 2025, has granted interim relief in favour of the petitioners, so far as the case of the FIR under Section 498 A is concerned. Having regard to these aspects, issue Notice returnable on 23.03.2026. Ad- interim relief in terms of Para 9(C) till then.

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

SAKSHI MAURYA/14